## Horse & Pony Project Equipment Waiver

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ hereby take full responsibility of the below checked equipment borrowed from the Horse & Pony Project.

## Check all that apply:

□ Speakers	$\Box$ Timer(s)	$\Box$ Tent/Easy up(s)
= ~p•m•rs	=(3)	= 10m $=$ mp(s)

□ Microphone/headset □ 2-Way Radio's

□ Other	_
---------	---

□ Other
---------

## The responsibilities included in the borrowing of the Horse & Pony Projects' equipment are:

\* Borrowers must be members of the Horse and Pony Project.

\* All person(s) requesting to borrow the Horse & Pony Projects' equipment must sign this waiver taking on all the responsibilities.

\* If equipment is damaged while being borrowed, the person(s) borrowing the equipment is responsible to either repair or replace damaged equipment upon Horse & Pony Project members request.

\* All 4-H Horse & Pony Project events have priority and borrowed equipment must be returned in working order 48 hours prior to events.

## Things to remember while borrowing the equipment:

Take care of the equipment and you won't have to replace or repair it! The equipment is very expensive!

PLEASE clean equipment upon return.

Donations are recommended and also appreciated.

(Signature of Person Taking Responsibility)

(Date)

(Signature of Horse & Pony Project Leader)

(Date)